CHARIS HIGH ACADEMY

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

FEES DURING ADMISSION.

Registration Fee = ₹5000
 Caution Fee(Refundable) = ₹2000
 Admission Fee = ₹12000
 TOTAL = ₹19,000

Lead School

Nursery-UKG = ₹2000 1 to 5 = ₹2200 1 to 9 = ₹2500

• Admission Renewal = ₹4000 **(old Students)**

QUARTERLY FEE DISTRIBUTION

Due Date & Month	Nursery-UKG	Class 1-5 Class 6-8		Class 9-10	
At the time of	19380	25,330	30,550	31,050	
admission					
25th July, 2023	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
15 th Oct, 2023	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
25 th Jan, 2024	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
TOTAL	49,380	55,330	60,550	61,050	

OTHER FEES(₹)

•	Annual Charges (To be paid in 4 Quarters)	April	July	Oct	Jan	TOTAL
	d Gaunselling/Wellness	1050	1050	1050	1050	4200
	GCA C	1050	1050	1050	1050	4200
	Transport (OPTIONAL) 1800/month Around Chumukedima/Dimapur/	5400	5400	5400	5400	21600
	Medziphema 2000/month	6000	6000	6000	6000	24000

- Registration and Caution fees are not applicable for old students.
- Admission Fee paid at the time of admission is non-refundable under any circumstances.
- Compulsory of one activity has to be chosen from Music/ Taekwondo. (Additional activities may also be
 offered shortly)
- Counselling/Wellness is compulsory for class-1 onwards.
- Price list for uniforms and books can be provided only before the commencement of the academic session.
- Fee of Rs 2500 p/a will be charged for Students in class 9&10 opting for Information Technology/Computer Application
- Lunch will not be provide by the School.
- Parents are encouraged to pack healthy and full/complete meal for the childrens.
- Canteen facility will be available for who do not bring tiffin.